Appendix D

Notice of Determination

To: ■	Office of Planning and Research		From: Public Agency: <u>County of Santa Clara</u>
	U.S. Mail: P.O. Box 3044	<i>Street Address:</i> 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95814	Address: 298 Garden Hill Drive Los Gatos, CA 95032 Contact: Jeremy Farr, Principal Planner Phone: (408) 355-2360
	County Clerk		
	County of: Address:		Lead Agency (if different from above): Same Address:
			Contact: Phone:

SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.

State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): SCH 2019012052

Project Title: Sanborn-Upper Stevens Creek County Parks Forest Health PLan

Project Applicant: County of Santa Clara Parks and Recreation Department

Project Location (include county): Sanborn and Upper Stevens Creek County Parks

Project Description:

The Sanborn-Upper Stevens Creek County Parks Forest Health Plan guides the forest management activities at Sanborn and Upper Stevens Creek County Parks. The Forest Health Plan was developed in response to an increase in tree mortality due to disease, pests, and prolonged drought. The Forest Health Plan provides a long-term management strategy to improve forest health and reduce wildfire risk and proposes specific forest health projects to meet its goals and objectives.

This is to advise that the	County of Sa	nta Clara	has approved the above
	(■ Lead Agency or □ Responsible Agency)		
described project on Aug	ust, 15, 2023 (date)	_ and has made the following determinatio	ns regarding the above
described project	(date)		

1. The project [will will not] have a significant effect on the environment.

- 2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
 A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
- 3. Mitigation measures [were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.
- 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was us was not] adopted for this project.
- 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was not] adopted for this project.
- 6. Findings [were \Box were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:

County of Santa Clara Parks and Recreation Department, 298 Garden Hill Drive, Los Gatos, CA 95032

Signature (Public Agency):	Title: Principal Planner		
Date: 8/17/23	Date Received for filing at OPR:		

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.